# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7321109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR: VON KREUDENSTEIN, THOMAS SPRETER DOC DATE: 08/16/2021 previously recorded on Reel 057296 Frame 0918. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR: SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN, THOMAS DOC DATE: 08/10/2021.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507061931

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN	08/10/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZYMEWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	540-1385 WEST 8TH AVENUE	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6H 3V9	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15741984

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-3485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157336238

Email: sfuentes@goodwinlaw.com, US-PatentBos@goodwinlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: KUWABO MUBYANA** 100 NORTHERN AVE. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZWI-040WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUWABO MUBYANA, REG. NO. 78,179	
SIGNATURE:	/Kuwabo Mubyana/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=20210826 ZWI-040WOUS Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignment (CORRECT SPELLING OF THOMAS\_ NAME (002)#page1.tif

source=20210826 ZWI-040WOUS Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignment (CORRECT SPELLING OF

**PATENT** REEL: 059912 FRAME: 0116

507274188

THOMAS\_ NAME (002)#page2.tif

source=20210826 ZWI-040WOUS Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignment (CORRECT SPELLING OF THOMAS\_ NAME (002)#page3.tif

source=20210826 ZWI-040WOUS Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignment (CORRECT SPELLING OF THOMAS NAME (002)#page4.tif

source=20210826 ZWI-040WOUS Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignment (CORRECT SPELLING OF THOMAS\_NAME (002)#page5.tif

source=20210826 ZWI-040WOUS Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignment (CORRECT SPELLING OF THOMAS NAME (002)#page6.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6885022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN	08/16/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZYMEWORKS INC.
Street Address:	540-1385 WEST 8TH AVENUE
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6H 3V9

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15741984

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6175701000 Phone:

Email: ljiang@goodwinlaw.com, SFuentes@goodwinlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: KUWABO MUBYANA** Address Line 1: **GOODWIN PROCTER LLP** Address Line 2: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZWI-040WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUWABO MUBYANA	
SIGNATURE:	/Kuwabo Mubyana/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2021 08 16 Executed Confirmatory Assignment TSVK to ZW (040WO)#page1.tif source=2021 08 16 Executed Confirmatory Assignment TSVK to ZW (040WO)#page2.tif source=2021 08 16 Executed Confirmatory Assignment TSVK to ZW (040WO)#page3.tif source=2021 08 16 Executed Confirmatory Assignment TSVK to ZW (040WO)#page4.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7108770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR: VON KREUDENSTEIN, THOMAS SPRETER DOC DATE: 08/16/2021 previously recorded on Reel 057296 Frame 0918. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR; SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN, THOMAS DOC DATE: 08/10/2021.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN	08/10/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZYMEWORKS INC.
Street Address:	540-1385 WEST 8TH AVENUE
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6H 3V9

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15741984

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-3485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157336238

sfuentes@goodwinlaw.com, US-PatentBos@goodwinlaw.com Email:

**KUWABO MUBYANA Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVE.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZWI-040WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUWABO MUBYANA
SIGNATURE:	/Kuwabo Mubyana/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20210826 ZWI-040WOUS Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignment (CORRECT SPELLING OF THOMAS NAME#page2.tif

source=20210826 ZWI-040WOUS Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignment (CORRECT SPELLING OF

THOMAS NAME#page3.tif

### **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Thomas SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN of 540-1385 West 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6H 3V9, CANADA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), hereby confirm prior assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Confirmation of Assignment") of the entire right, title and interest and within all countries worldwide in and to an invention entitled: DRUG-CONJUGATED BI-SPECIFIC ANTIGEN-BINDING CONSTRUCTS (the "Invention"), described in U.S. Provisional Application no. 62/193,056, filed July 15, 2015, and U.S. Provisional Application no. 62/193,569, filed July 16, 2015, and further confirms prior assignment of the entire right, title and interest for, to and within all countries in and to any application for Letters Patent for the Invention, including all rights of priority in and to the applications, which may be filed under an international treaty or in any foreign country, including International Application No. PCT/CA2016/050839, filed July 15, 2016, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on said application, including any extensions, divisionals, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part ("Patent Rights") to ZYMEWORKS INC., having a place of business at 540-1385 West 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6H 3V9, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") at least as of the July 15, 2016.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE did acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Rights from the ASSIGNOR at least as of the July 15, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms, ASSIGNOR has previously sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, at least as of the July 15, 2016, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Rights for, to and within all countries worldwide.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR would execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said Invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights in all countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives may elect, and further confirm the full title and right thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND ASSIGNOR, hereby confirms and covenant that no agreement or assignment was executed in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 4

ZYME040WO

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grants to ASSIGNEE, successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the power to correct errors in this Confirmation of Assignment or to insert any

further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Confirmation of

Assignment suitable for recordal in all countries.

This Confirmation of Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of

which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same

instrument.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Rest of page intentionally left blank

Page 2 of 4

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR:	
By: Lew Silvery	
Name: Thomas SPRETER VON KREUDENS  Date: 1464 10 4 2021  At: Vancus BC Canada	TEIN
(City & Country where Assignment Executed)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By. Jajill	
(signature)	(signature)
Name: James Trickett	Name: Lividiji Lee

Rest of page intentionally left blank

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Assignment by ZYMEWORKS INC.

	WITNESS:
By: Quil Shal	EV 260
(signature)	(signature)
Name: Jennifer Kaufman-Shaw	Name: . LIMDA Lee
Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property	
Date: <u>AGUST 16,2021</u>	
At: VANCOURSE, CANADA	
(City & Country where Assignment Executed)	

Rest of page intentionally left blank

Page 4 of 4